AC/DC 600W Enclosed Switching Power Supply
LMF600-23BxxHE Series
2025.12.17-A/3 Page 1 of 6
MORNSUN Guangzhou Science & Technology Co., Ltd. reserves the copyright and right of final interpretation
RoHS
FEATURES
 Universal85 - 305VAC or 120 - 430VDC Input voltage
 Accepts AC or DC input (dual-use of same terminal)

UL/EN/IEC/BS EN62368, EN60335, EN61558, GB4943 standards and they are widely used in areas of industrial, street light control, security, pit,
telecommunications, etc.
Selection Guide
Certification Part No. Output Power
(W)
Nominal Output
Voltage and Current
(Vo/Io)
Output Voltage
Adjustable Range (V)
Efficiency at
230VAC (%) Typ.
Max. Capacitive
Load (uF)
--
LMF600-23B12HE 480 12V/40A 10.2-12.6 93 10000
LMF600-23B24HE 600 24V/25A 20.4-25.2 95 8000
LMF600-23B36HE 601.2 36V/16.7A 30.6-37.8 95.5 6000
LMF600-23B42HE 600.6 42V/14.3A 35.7-44.1 96 4800
LMF600-23B48HE 600 48V/12.5A 40.8-50.4 96 4000
Note：
1. The above models include Standby output: 5V/0.5A.
2. Under any conditions, the total power of the product should not exceed the rated power. When the output voltage is increased, the total output power
cannot exceed the rated output power, when the output voltage is decreased, the output current cannot exceed the rated output current.